OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL



DIGBOI MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA

[Estd : 1981] DIGBOI :: 786171 (ASSAM)

Regd. No. 838

Ref. No - DMM/Prin/2019- 615

Date: 14-11-2019

Dr. A. C. Sarmah, M.Sc., M.Phil., Ph.D.,

Principal,

Digboi Mahila Mahavidyalaya,

Digboi.

To

Dr. Sanjita Chetia, HoD of Home Science, Digboi Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Digboi.

Madam,

It is a great pleasure for me to inform you that the Minor Research Project proposal entitled " A Study on Textiles of Singpho Tribe in Tinsukia District " has been approved by the Research Committee meeting held on 14.11.19. Therefore, you are hereby informed to initiate the same and complete it on or before 29-02-2020.

The first installment of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand) only will be released out of Rs. 20,000 (Rupees Twenty thousand) only sanctioned in this regard.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

Dr. Arun Chapping pal

Digbel Mahila Mahavidyalaya

Website: www.digboimm.com /Email:digboimmv@rediffmail/Ph No.: 03751-264446

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

DIGBOI MAHILAMAHAVIDYALAYA



[Estd: 1981]

DIGBOI:: 786171 (ASSAM)

Regd. No. 838

Ref. No-DMM/Prin/2019-614

Date: 14-11-2019

From:- Dr. A. C. Sarmah, M.Sc., M. Phil., Ph.D.,

Principal,

Digboi Mahila Mahavidyalaya,

Digboi.

To

Ms. J. Chakraborty,

HoD of Economics,

Digboi Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Digboi.

Madam,

It is a great pleasure for me to inform you that the Minor Research Project proposal entitled "A Study on Socio Economic status of Tai Phake community in Dibrugarh district of Assam" has been approved by the Research Committee meeting held on 14.11.19. Therefore, you are hereby informed to initiate the same and complete it on or before 29-02-2020.

The first installment of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand) only will be released out of Rs. 17,000 (Rupees Seventeen thousand) only sanctioned in this regard.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

Digboi Mahila Mahavidyalaya

AVIDYAIAYA

Website: www.digboimm.com /Email:digboimmv@rediffmail/Ph. No.: 03751-264446